

**CITY OF FOLEY**  
**Philomene Holmes Boulevard Grading and Paving**

(Note: If an error is found in the project cost, the unit cost will prevail.)

| SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                     |        |          |           |              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----------|-----------|--------------|
| The following unit prices shall include all labor, materials, overhead, profit, insurance, etc. to cover the bid items listed. Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids. The Bidder understands that he must submit this document with the bid. |                                                                                                     |        |          |           |              |
| BASE BID                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                     |        |          |           |              |
| ITEM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | DESCRIPTION                                                                                         | UNITS  | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | PROJECT COST |
| 210-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Unclassified Excavation (for ditch and shoulder construction)                                       | CY     | 5000     | 715       | 35,750-      |
| 210-D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Borrow Excavation (for shoulder and ditch dressing)                                                 | CYB/M  | 750      | 525       | 3,937.50     |
| 405-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Tack Coat                                                                                           | Gallon | 775      | 500       | 3,875-       |
| 424-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | ALDOT Mix Superpave Bituminous Wearing Surface Layer, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range "A/B" | Ton    | 1000     | 9154      | 91,540-      |
| 424-B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | ALDOT Mix Superpave Bituminous Binder Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range "A/B"          | Ton    | 1400     | 8500      | 119,000-     |
| 600-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Mobilization<br><i>includes bond cost \$10,122.50</i>                                               | LS     | 1        | 20,122.50 | 20,122.50    |
| 650-B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Topsoil from Stockpiles                                                                             | CY     | 2100     | 435       | 9,135-       |
| 652-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Permanent Seeding                                                                                   | AC     | 3        | 1,650.00  | 4,950-       |
| 656-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Permanent Mulching                                                                                  | LS     | 3        | 1,350.00  | 4,050-       |
| 680-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Geometric Controls                                                                                  | LS     | 1        | 13,126.00 | 13,126-      |
| 701-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Solid Yellow, Class 1, Type A Permanent Traffic Stripe (4" wide)                                    | Mile   | 3        | 2,640.00  | 7,920-       |
| 703-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Traffic Control Markings (Stop Bar), Class 2, Type A                                                | SF     | 32       | 2100      | 672-         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Grade, Shape, and Compact Base Material (as per project specifications)                             | LS     | 1        | 23,322.00 | 23,322-      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                     |        |          | TOTAL \$  | 337,400.00   |

*Three hundred thirty seven thousand four hundred dollars*

Company Name: Baldwin Road Builders, Inc.

Alabama State General Contractors License No.: 42793

Address: 18520 County Road 9, Silverhill AL 36576

Company Representative: Michael B. Wilson

Title: President

Signature: *[Signature]*